JP \$65.00 26430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel 2710/Frame 0652

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Congress Financial Corporation		12/03/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnston Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 General Colin Powell Parkway	
City:	Phenix City	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36867	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2643032	CHEF CHECK
Registration Number:	2704684	CHEF CHECK SOMETHING'S GOOD IN THE KITCHEN!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336-607-7308

Email: wstrademarks@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 54219/293179

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Andrew Roppel, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=CongressFinancialRelease3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0767

900004114

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NOS. 2,643,032 AND 2,704,684

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION ("Congress Financial"), being duly sworn, declares that Congress Financial, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby releases its security interest and any and all rights to the following U.S. Trademark Registrations listed in the security agreement with Johnston Industries, Inc. which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2710, Frame 0652 on April 8, 2003: U.S. Trademark Registrations Nos. 2,643,032 (CHEF CHECK) and 2,704,684 (CHEF CHECK SOMETHING'S GOOD IN THE KITECHEN & Design).

Congress Financial Corporation

Subscribed to and sworn before me,

a Notary Public of the County of Fulton

in the state of Ga this 320 day of

tary Public

RECORDED: 01/07/2004

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0768**